

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8612 OF 2011

JYOTI SALES CORPORATION

Applicant(s)/  
Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, PANCHKULA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing and office report)

Date: 07/05/2014 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Applicant(s)/  
Appellant(s) Mr. Sundar Ramanathan, Adv.  
For Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindera Kumar Verma, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Hearing of civil appeal is expedited.

Appeal to be listed for final hearing within one  
year.

I.A. No. 3 of 2014 stands disposed of.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master