

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8612 OF 2011

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

M/s. Jyoti Sales Corporation

...Appellant

-Versus-

Commissioner of Central Excise, Panchkula

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete as the sole respondent is represented through Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate.

It is further submitted that Counsel for both the parties have filed Statement of Case. Copy of the same has been included in the paper books.

It is lastly submitted that Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Counsel for the appellant has on 1st February, 2016 filed an application for permission to file additional documents alongwith annexures and the same has been registered as I.A. No. 4. Copy of the same is being circulated herewith in a separate volume.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 2nd day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Advocate
131, Lawyers Chambers.
2. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency Section.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR