

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8612/2011

M/S JYOTI SALES CORPORATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5318/2017 (IV)

C.A. No. 9574/2019 (XVII-A)

IA No. 189144/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY, IA No. 189146/2019 - EXEMPTION
FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 59598/2022 -
MODIFICATION

C.A. No. 9006/2019 (XVII-A)

IA No. 169744/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY, IA No. 169745/2019 - EXEMPTION
FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 59632/2022 -
MODIFICATION

C.A. No. 1694/2020 (XVII-A)

IA No. 25196/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY

Date : 15-04-2026 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLIFor Appellant(s) Ms. Neelam Sharma , AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. K.m. Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Mohd. Akhil, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Annirudh Sharma-ii, Adv.
Mr. G.s. Makker-aor, Adv.Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Ms. Neelam Sharma , AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. On the request of learned counsel for the appellant(s),
adjourned for a week.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(MANOJ KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)